outstanding as of November 15, 2010 (which includes 772,225 restricted shares). Beneficial ownership is determined under
the rules of the SEC and generally includes voting or investment power with respect to securities. Unless indicated below, to
our knowledge, the persons and entities named in the table have sole voting and sole investment power with respect to all
shares beneficially owned, subject to community property laws where applicable. Shares of our common stock subject to
options that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus supplement are deemed to
be outstanding and to be beneficially owned by the person holding such options for the purpose of computing the percentage
ownership of that person but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any
other person. Except as otherwise indicated, the business address for each of our beneficial owners is c/o CVR Energy, Inc.,
2277 Plaza Drive, Suite 500, Sugar Land, Texas 77479.

  Shares Beneficially   Shares Beneficially
  Owned   Number of   Owned
Beneficial Owner  Prior to the Offering   Shares   After the Offering†
Name and Address  Number   Percent   Offered†   Number   Percent

Coffeyville Acquisition LLC (1)   31,433,360   36.1%  8,457,845   22,975,515   26.4%
Kelso Investment Associates VII, L.P. (1)   31,433,360   36.1%  8,457,845   22,975,515   26.4%

320 Park Avenue, 24th Floor
New York, New York 10022

KEP VI, LLC (1)   31,433,360   36.1%  8,457,845   22,975,515   26.4%
Coffeyville Acquisition II LLC (2)   24,057,096   27.6%  6,472,155   17,584,941   20.2%
The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (2)   24,057,296   27.6%  6,472,155   17,585,141   20.2%

200 West Street
New York, New York 10282

Scott L. Lebovitz (2)   24,057,296   27.6%  6,472,155   17,585,141   20.2%
John J. Lipinski (3)   470,003   *   70,000   400,003   *
George E. Matelich (1)   31,433,360   36.1%  8,457,845   22,975,515   26.4%
Stanley de J. Osborne (1)   31,433,360   36.1%  8,457,845   22,975,515   26.4%

 * Less than 1%.

 † Coffeyville Acquisition LLC and Coffeyville Acquisition II LLC have granted the underwriters the option to purchase from them, on a pro rata basis, an
aggregate of 2,250,000 additional shares. If the option to purchase additional shares were exercised in full, after the offering Coffeyville Acquisition
LLC would own 21,706,838 shares, or 24.9%, of our common stock, and Coffeyville Acquisition II LLC, would own 16,614,318 shares, or 19.1%, of
our common stock.

S-6

Table of Contents

(1) Coffeyville Acquisition LLC directly owns 31,433,360 shares of common stock. Kelso Investment Associates VII, L.P. (“KIA VII”), a Delaware limited